THE DATASHEET OF
SA606DK/02,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The SA606 is a low-voltage high performance monolithic FM IF system incorporating a
mixer/oscillator, two limiting intermediate frequency amplifiers, quadrature detector,
logarithmic Received Signal Strength Indicator (RSSI), voltage regulator and audio and
RSSI op amps. The SA606 is available in SO20 and SSOP20 packages.

 Portable high performance communication receiver
 Single conversion VHF receivers
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
SA606D/01 SA606D SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT163-1
SA606DK/01 SA606DK SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT266-1
SA606DK/02 SA606DK SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT266-1
SA606DK/03 SA606DK SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT266-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable

Document ID Release date Data sheet status Change notice Supersedes
SA606 v.6 20131108 Product data sheet - SA606 v.5
Modifications: • Table 1 “Ordering information”:
– added Type number SA606DK/02
– added Type number SA606DK/03
• Added Section 4.1 “Ordering options”
• Figure 3 “Pin configuration for SSOP20”: added Type numbers SA606DK/02 and SA606DK/03
• Table 5 “Thermal characteristics”: appended type numbers SA606DK/02, SA606DK/03 to Conditions
• Table 7 “Dynamic characteristics”: Vo(RSSI) for Condition RF level = 68 dB:
– Added “SA606D/01, SA606DK/01” to (existing) Condition
– Added Condition “SA606DK/02; RF level = 68 dBm”
– Added Condition “SA606DK/03; RF level = 68 dBm”
• Figure 13 “RSSI output voltage versus IF level (SA606D/01; SA606DK/01)”:
appended “(SA606D/01; SA606DK/01)” to figure title